THE NEED FOR LEGAL PROTECTION OF MENTAL DISORDE
PATIENTS IN MALAYSIA

By
Nur Zatil Agma Bt Zod Azha (2007143931)
Mohamad Hafiz Bin Pakri (2007143869)
Nur Atikah Bt Hashim (2007143913)

Nurul Amirah Bt Ridzwan (2007143947)

Submitted in partia fulfillment of the requirements

for the degree of Bachelor of Lega Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Faculty of Law

April 2010

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and the appropriate credit has
been given where reference has been made to the work of others



AKNOWLEDGEMENT

This legd research has been successfully carried out by ateam which comprises Mohamad Hafiz
Bin Pakri, Nur Atikah Bt Hashim, Nur Zatil AgmaBt Zoa Azhaand Nurul Amirah Bt Ridzwan .

First and foremost, we would like to thank Allah SWT for being with us throughout the ups and
downs of this project paper. Without His Grace and Mercy, the project paper would not have
been what it is today.

Our greatest gratitude and thanks to our supervisor Mdm. Normawati Hashim for her time and
invaluable guidance throughout the course of this work. Your excellent supervison has seen us
through the rough edges, and for that, we thank you..

Our sincerest appreciation to the lecturers of the Faculty of Law, Universiti Teknologi
MARA(UITM) for their cooperation, help and guidance towards the completion of this research.
Moreover we would also like to express our appreciation to Puan Nurhijjah Bt Mat Zin of the
Malaysia Mental Health Association and Mohamad Fazin Bin Mahmud, the Legal Adviser of the
Ministry of Health Malaysia for their time and guidance in making our project paper success.

We would aso like to extend our gratitude to our parents and siblings. Without these individuals
we would have found it impossible to complete this research paper. Thank you from the bottom
of our hearts.



ABSTRACT

This legd research is conducted with an am to study and analyse the protection of mentally
disordered patient from being ill-treated by irresponsible parties. Though, there are legidation
provided such as the Mental Health act 2001 and the Federa Congtitution in protecting such
right, it is however lacking in many ways. Thus, this research will focus on the protection of the
mentally disordered person in protecting their rights and liberties which is lacking in our

jurisdiction.

The scope of thislega research is on the legidation on mentally disordered patients. Besides that
acomparative analysis study has been made with Singapore, India, Hong Kong and England.

This lega research will be based on the secondary sources from the Law Library of Universiti
Teknologi (UiTM). Legidation, newspaper articles, cases, and other appropriate sources that
relates to mental disorder patient are also used.

It is hoped that this legal research will provide a comprehensive discussion on the rights of
mental disorder patient in Malaysia and proposed amendments or suggestion to the current laws

to give protection to the mentally disorder patient.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES

TABLE OF STATUTES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1. INTRODUCTION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Background

Problem Statement
Objectives

Significance of the Research
Limitations of the Research
Research Methodologies

Outline of the Structure of the Paper

CHAPTER 2: LEGISLATION ON PROTECTION OF
MENTAL DISORDER PATIENTS IN
MALAYSA

20

21

Introduction

Malaysian Mental Health Act 2001
211 Introduction
2.12 Objectives
2.1.3 Functions

2.1.4 Definition of Mental Disorder
Patients

10



215 Protection againgt ill-treatment

2.2 Federa Constitution

23 Human Rights Commisson of

1999
231

I ntroduction

232 Objectives

2.3.3 Functions

234 SUHAKAM committee

2.4 Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: MENTAL HEALTH LEGISLATION IN
OTHER JURISDICTIONS

3.0 Introduction

31 Singapore: Menta Health (care and treatment)

Act 2008
311

312

313

314

I ntroduction
Objectives

Protection for mental disorder
patients

Concluding remarks

3.2 India Mental Hedth Act 1999

321

322

323

324

Historical development
Objectives

Protection for mental disorder
patients

Concluding remarks

Maaysa Act

10

13

17

17

17

18

19

21

21

21

21

22

23

24

24

24

27



