THE NEED FOR LEGAL PROTECTION OF MENTAL DISORDE PATIENTS IN MALAYSIA

By

Nur Zatil Aqma Bt Zoal Azha (2007143931)

Mohamad Hafiz Bin Pakri (2007143869)

Nur Atikah Bt Hashim (2007143913)

Nurul Amirah Bt Ridzwan (2007143947)

Submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Legal Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA
Faculty of Law

April 2010

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and the appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others

AKNOWLEDGEMENT

This legal research has been successfully carried out by a team which comprises Mohamad Hafiz Bin Pakri, Nur Atikah Bt Hashim, Nur Zatil Aqma Bt Zoal Azha and Nurul Amirah Bt Ridzwan .

First and foremost, we would like to thank Allah SWT for being with us throughout the ups and downs of this project paper. Without His Grace and Mercy, the project paper would not have been what it is today.

Our greatest gratitude and thanks to our supervisor Mdm. Normawati Hashim for her time and invaluable guidance throughout the course of this work. Your excellent supervision has seen us through the rough edges, and for that, we thank you..

Our sincerest appreciation to the lecturers of the Faculty of Law, Universiti Teknologi MARA(UiTM) for their cooperation, help and guidance towards the completion of this research. Moreover we would also like to express our appreciation to Puan Nurhijjah Bt Mat Zin of the Malaysia Mental Health Association and Mohamad Fazin Bin Mahmud, the Legal Adviser of the Ministry of Health Malaysia for their time and guidance in making our project paper success.

We would also like to extend our gratitude to our parents and siblings. Without these individuals we would have found it impossible to complete this research paper. Thank you from the bottom of our hearts.

ABSTRACT

This legal research is conducted with an aim to study and analyse the protection of mentally disordered patient from being ill-treated by irresponsible parties. Though, there are legislation provided such as the Mental Health act 2001 and the Federal Constitution in protecting such right, it is however lacking in many ways. Thus, this research will focus on the protection of the mentally disordered person in protecting their rights and liberties which is lacking in our jurisdiction.

The scope of this legal research is on the legislation on mentally disordered patients. Besides that a comparative analysis study has been made with Singapore, India, Hong Kong and England.

This legal research will be based on the secondary sources from the Law Library of Universiti Teknologi (UiTM). Legislation, newspaper articles, cases, and other appropriate sources that relates to mental disorder patient are also used.

It is hoped that this legal research will provide a comprehensive discussion on the rights of mental disorder patient in Malaysia and proposed amendments or suggestion to the current laws to give protection to the mentally disorder patient.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEME	ENT

ABSTRACT		in				
TABLE OF CON	TENTS	iv				
TABLE OF CASI	E S	IX				
TABLE OF STAT	TUTES					
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION					
	1.0 Background	1				
	1.1 Problem Statement	2				
	1.2 Objectives	3				
	1.3 Significance of the Research					
	1.4 Limitations of the Research					
	1.5 Research Methodologies	3				
	1.6 Outline of the Structure of the Paper	4				
CHAPTER 2: LEGISLATION ON PROTECTION OF MENTAL DISORDER PATIENTS IN MALAYSIA						
	2.0 Introduction	7				
	2.1 Malaysian Mental Health Act 2001	8				
	2.1.1 Introduction	8				
	2.1.2 Objectives	9				
	2.1.3 Functions	9				
	2.1.4 Definition of Mental Disorder Patients	10				

			2.1.5	Protection against ill-treatment		10
	2.2	Federal Constitution				13
	2.3	Human	Righ	s Commission of Malaysia	Act	17
		1999	2.3.1	Introduction		17
			2.3.2	Objectives		17
			2.3.3	Functions		17
			2.3.4	SUHAKAM committee		18
	2.4	Conclus	sion			19
CHAPTER 3: MENTAL HEALTH LEGISLATION IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS						
	3.0	Introduc	tion			21
	3.1	Singapo Act 2008		atal Health (care and treatment)		21
		7101 2000	3.1.1	Introduction		21
			3.1.2	Objectives		21
			3.1.3	Protection for mental disorder patients		22
			3.1.4	Concluding remarks		23
	3.2 India: Mental Health Act 1999					24
			3.2.1	Historical development		24
			3.2.2	Objectives		24
			3.2.3	Protection for mental disorder patients		25
			3.2.4	Concluding remarks		27